

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M. A. (Filing) No. 6962 of 2025**

Mukesh Kumar Agarwal @ Mukesh Agrawal Appellant

Versus

Kiran Tigga & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Shankar Lal Agarwal, Advocate
Ms. Ayushi, Advocate

For the Respondents :

Oral Order

03 / Dated : 27.08.2025

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that defect No. 182 is with regard to defect in the date as mentioned in the certified copy. The signature has been made on 26.09.2022, whereas there is a typographical error as mentioned as 26.07.2022.

This defect is, accordingly, ignored.

Since all the defects have been claimed to be removed, let the case be listed under the appropriate heading.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)