

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M. A. (Filing) No. 6962 of 2025**

Mukesh Kumar Agarwal Appellant

Versus

Kiran Tigga & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Shankar Lal Agarwal, Advocate
Ms. Ayushi, Advocate

For Respondents :

Oral Order

04 / Dated : 18.09.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will file fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant by tomorrow.

Office to verify and after verification, list this case under the appropriate heading.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

18th September, 2025
AKT/Satendra